

---

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 841  
by Representative Leger

---

**1** AMENDMENT NO. 1**2** On page 1, line 2, after "amend" insert "and reenact"**3** AMENDMENT NO. 2**4** On page 2, line 15, after "(3)" insert "(a)"**5** AMENDMENT NO. 3**6** On page 2, line 18, delete "shall expressly be provided therein;" and insert "is expressly  
**7** provided. "**8** AMENDMENT NO. 4**9** On page 2, line 18, change "but in" to "In"**10** AMENDMENT NO. 5**11** On page 2, line 19, after "years." insert "(b)"**12** AMENDMENT NO. 6**13** On page 2, line 20, after "notice" delete "thereof"**14** AMENDMENT NO. 7**15** On page 2, line 23, after "face" delete the comma " , "**16** AMENDMENT NO. 8**17** On page 2, line 24, after "meeting" delete the comma " , "**18** AMENDMENT NO. 9**19** On page 2, line 26, after "persons" insert a comma " , "**20** AMENDMENT NO. 10**21** On page 3, line 10, after "(b)" insert "(i)"**22** AMENDMENT NO. 11**23** On page 3, line 15, after "transmission" change the semicolon " ; " to a period " . " and change  
**24** "however, any" to "(ii) Any"**25** AMENDMENT NO. 12**26** On page 3, line 20, after "determination" delete the comma " , "

1 AMENDMENT NO. 13

2 On page 3, line 22, after "transmission" delete the comma "," and after "Subsection" delete  
3 the comma ","

4 AMENDMENT NO. 14

5 On page 3, line 23, after "transmission" delete the comma ","

6 AMENDMENT NO. 15

7 On page 3, line 24, after "used" change the semicolon ";" to a period "." and change  
8 "however, such" to "Such"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 16

10 On page 5, line 2, after "shares" delete "so"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 17

12 On page 5, line 9, after "voting" delete "the"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 18

14 On page 5, line 22, after "owners" delete "thereof" and insert "of the shares"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 19

16 On page 5, line 26, after "company" delete the comma "," and "and it" and insert a period  
17 "." and "The duplicate"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 20

19 On page 5, line 27, after "member" delete the comma ","